IRC Series
Day/Night Infrared LED Camera – up to 164 Feet (50M)
www.aacix.com                                                   188 Technology Drive, Unit H Irvine, CA 92618
The contents of this specification may change without notice 5/30/07                                                            Tel: 949-453-9888 Fax: 949-453-8889
Email: sales@aacix.com
1
Custom Solutions Available
How to Order
IRC -D1- 15    A   C 4.3 B
            Base Color/Material (for Dome Only)
            B = Black Plastic
W = White Plastic
S =  Stainless Steel (D3 or D5 base only)
            Lens (mm) Size
            Refer to spec for options
            IR Wavelength
            C = Covert 940nm (select models only)
Leave Blank = Semi-Covert 850nm
            CCD Series/Resolution
            A = 1/3” Sony CCD, 380TVL
B = 1/3” Sony CCD, 520TVL
C = 1/3” Extra View, 380 TVL
D = 1/3” Extra View, 480 TVL
E = 1/4” Sony Super HAD, 480 TVL
F = 1/4" Extra View CCD, 480 TVL
G = 1/3” Sharp, 380 TVL
            IR Distance (in meters)
            15 = 15 meters
            Housing Type
            D* = Dome (* refer to spec for specific model)
B* = Bullet
C* = Canister
X = Short Box
            Camera Type
            Infrared Camera
General Specifications
Scanning System NTSC: 525 lines,  2:1 interlace /  PAL: 625 lines,  2:1 interlace
Scanning Frequency NTSC: 15,734Hz (H), 60Hz (V) / PAL: 15,625Hz (H), 50Hz (V)
Electronic Shutter NTSC: 1/60-100,000 sec / PAL:  1/50-100,000 sec.
Signal to Noise More than 50dB (AGC off)
Gain Control Automatic Gain Control (AGC)
With Balance Auto ATW 2500-9500°K
Back Light Control  Automatic BLC
Gamma Correction 0.45
SYNC System Internal
Video Output Composite 1.0 Vp-p at 75 ohm
 IRC-D IRC-B IRC-X IRC-C1-30 & IRC-C2-30 IRC-C3 IRC-C1-50, IRC-C2-50
IR Illuminator 6 LEDs 6 LEDs 12 LEDs 12 LEDs 8 LEDs 12 LEDs + condenser lens
Lens Size (mm) 4.3, 6 , 8 opt  4.3, 6 , 8 opt  4.3, 6, 8, 12 optional 4.3, 6 , 8 opt  8, 12, 16 optional
IR View Angle 50° ~ 80° 50° ~ 80° 50° ~ 80° 50° ~ 80° 50° ~ 80° 50° ~ 80°
IR Beam Spread (per LED) 30° 30° 30° 30° 30° 30°
LED Material AlGaInP type, High Performance, High-LightTM LEDs
LED Life > 20,000 hours
IR Wavelength 850nm and 940nm for selected models
IR Status < 10 Lux with auto switching CDS Sensor
Overview
The IRC Series is designed for the